	28-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$	Patent and Trademark Office
	2103981 ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Perma Manufacturing, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Perma Manufacturing, Inc. FINANCE SECTION	Name:GAM, Inc.
FINANCE	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance: $5 - 21 - 02$	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>36400 Woodward Ave.</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	
X Other Exclusive License Agreement	City: <u>Bloomfield Hills</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48304</u>
Execution Date: February 4, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,499,894
Additional numbers attached?	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Theresa Orr	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: DOBRUSIN & THENNISCH PC	
	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:401 South Old Woodward Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 311	Please charge any fee deficiencies to Account 50-1097
City: Birmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
the original document. Theresa Orr Name of Person Signing	hation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature 3
A1 CC-5A1 40.00 DP Mail documents to be recorded wi	cover sheet, attachments, and document:
(Form PTO1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)	

PATENT REEL: 012916 FRAME: 0342

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: Alto, et al.

App. No.: 235058

Filed: April 29, 1994

Issued: March 19, 1996 Primary Examiner: Wilson, Neill

US Pat. No. 5,499,894

For: Keybolt Fastener

Assignee: Perma Manufacturing (Greenwich, Ohio)

Assistant Commissioner of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

## NOTICE OF LICENSE AGREEMENT

Notice is given that USPN 5,499,894 (the '894 patent) has been exclusively licensed to GAM, Inc. by the above – identified Assignee by a written and executed license agreement dated February 4, 2002 and in the possession of GAM, Inc.

Perma Manufacturing, Inc. is an Ohio corporation doing business at 3531 Old State Road, Greenwich, OH 44837. Scott Alto is President of Perma Manufacturing, Inc.

GAM, Inc. is a Michigan corporation doing business at 36400 Woodward Ave., Bloomfield Hills, MI, 48304. Garrett A. Morelock is President of GAM, Inc. and may be contacted at (248) 646-0666. The exclusive license agreement was executed by and between Perma Manufacturing, Inc.' s President Scott Alto and Secretary, Nancy Krohn and GAM's President, Garrett A. Morelock.

By and through their attorneys,

Dated: May 21, 2002

Theresa A. Orr Registration No. 34,890 DOBRUSIN & THENNISCH PC 401 S. Old Woodward Ave., Ste. 311 Birmingham, MI 48009 (248) 593-9900